there are 35 respondents who are working under a private company or corporate 

company and 70 respondents owned a business and pensioner constitutes 47. The 

data were presented below in figure 2: 

Figure 6: Occupation 

3.1.3.Number of responses from 19 wards under AMC: 

Out of a total of three hundred forty-six (346) responses, the number of respondents 

from the 19 wards of AMC is presented in table and a Map below: 

Ward I 8 
Ward II 32 
Ward III 31 
Ward IV 22 
Ward V 24 
Ward VI 12 
Ward VII 13 
Ward VIII 15 
Ward IX 16 
Ward X 14 
Ward XI 10 
Ward XII 17